Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 167 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas		
2	95th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2025		SENATE BILL 174
4			
5	By: Senators C. Tucker, J. Brya	nt	
6	By: Representatives Gazaway,	M. Shepherd	
7			
8		For An Act To Be Entitled	
9	AN ACT TO M	AKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS TO TITL	E 8 OF
10	THE ARKANSA	S CODE CONCERNING ENVIRONMENTAL L	AW; AND
11	FOR OTHER P	URPOSES.	
12			
13			
14		Subtitle	
15		E TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS TO TITLE	8
16		ARKANSAS CODE CONCERNING	
17	ENVIRC	DNMENTAL LAW.	
18			
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GE	NERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF AR	KANSAS:
20	CECTION 1 Anton	and Code 6 9 0 (10(d)) compounding	used time pressure
21 22		sas Code § 8-9-410(d), concerning	
22	-	the decision by the Arkansas Code	
23 24	-	r to correct a grammatical error.	
24 25		ountability board in each of the local agreement to determine the	
26	-	re processing in the respective u	-
20	erriciency regarding tr	re processing in the respective a	<u>sed tile program.</u>
28	SECTION 2. Arkan	sas Code § 8-9-802(4)(A), concern	ing legislative
29		nsas Nuclear Recycling Program, i	
30	follows to clarify a re		
31	-	University of Arkansas system, in	conjunction with
32	other institutions of h	igher education, can and is willi	ng to provide a
33	detailed analysis exami	- ning the benefits of "New Nuclear	" compared to the
34	risks of continued stor	age of spent <u>nuclear</u> fuel at Arka	nsas Nuclear One;
35			
36	SECTION 3. DO NO	T CODIFY. CONSTRUCTION AND LEGIS	LATIVE INTENT.



01/31/2025 10:12:00 AM JMB004

1	It is the intent of the General Assembly that:
2	(1) The enactment and adoption of this act shall not expressly
3	or impliedly repeal an act passed during the regular session of the Ninety-
4	Fifth General Assembly;
5	(2) To the extent that a conflict exists between an act of the
6	regular session of the Ninety-Fifth General Assembly and this act:
7	(A) The act of the regular session of the Ninety-Fifth
8	General Assembly shall be treated as a subsequent act passed by the General
9	Assembly for the purposes of:
10	(i) Giving the act of the regular session of the
11	Ninety-Fifth General Assembly its full force and effect; and
12	(ii) Amending or repealing the appropriate parts of
13	the Arkansas Code of 1987; and
14	(B) Section 1-2-107 shall not apply; and
15	(3) This act shall make only technical, not substantive, changes
16	to the Arkansas Code of 1987.
17	
18	
19	APPROVED: 2/25/25
20	APPROVED: 2/25/25
20 21	APPROVED: 2/25/25
20 21 22	APPROVED: 2/25/25
20 21 22 23	APPROVED: 2/25/25
20 21 22 23 24	APPROVED: 2/25/25
20 21 22 23 24 25	APPROVED: 2/25/25
20 21 22 23 24 25 26	APPROVED: 2/25/25
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	APPROVED: 2/25/25
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	APPROVED: 2/25/25
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29	APPROVED: 2/25/25
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30	APPROVED: 2/25/25
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	APPROVED: 2/25/25
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32	APPROVED: 2/25/25
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33	APPROVED: 2/25/25
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34	APPROVED: 2/25/25
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33	APPROVED: 2/25/25